the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and hereby 
is authorized and empowered to nurchase in the open market, without public letting. 
the fresh fruits and vegetables required by the Hospitals of the Department during 
the scar 1909 in an amount not to exceed eleven thousand two hundred dollars 
($11,200. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 16, 1909. 
Approved by the Mayor, March 26. 1909. 

No. 195. 

AN ORDINANCE to amend section 364 of article 4 of chapter 7 of part 1 of the 
Code of Ordinances relating to "Stands within the stoop lines, etc."

[...]

Resolved, That. in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of gathering, col- 

lating and promulgating various statistics required by the Board of Estimate and Ap-
portionmcnt. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the a!nount of eighty-eight thousand four hundred and thirty-five dollars and 
tight cents ($88,435.(8), the proceeds whereof to be. used by the Commissioner of 
Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose of maintaining and operating the 
Staten Island Water System recently acquired by the City, for which no sufficient 
provision was made in the Budget.

[...]

\1aahattan f for furnishing and installing metal lath, 
;las ten ing and wall tiling), $65; and 

Whereas. -1 he Superintendent of School Buildings reports that these estimates are 
reasonable and that the work is nece•sarv; therefore be it 

Resolved, 'I liat the sum of seven hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($797) be and 
the same is here•h) appropriate.) from the following named fluids. said sum to be ap-
plied in full payment fir extra cost to the contractors hereinafter mentioned for addi-
nonal cork in connection with their contracts: 
Corporate Stock, Bond Issue authorized be Board of Estimate and Appor-